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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

PAUL OR JUANETTE BLASER

of PO Box 286, Myrtle Creek
has applied beneficially the waters of
North Myrtle Creek

a tributary of South Umpqua River
irrigation of 4.8 acres

, State of Oregon 97457

for the purpose of

underPermitNo. 4803 andthat the use ofsaidwaters hasbeencompletedunder the termsofsaid
permit; that the priority of the right dates from
September 25, 1920
that the amount of waterfor thepurposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of

0.06 cubic foot per second, if available at the original point of diversion,
SW L/4 SE 1/4, Section l4, T29S, R5, WM; 13.09 chains North and 0.46 chains
West from SW Corner Henry Jones OLC 48.

or its equivalent incase of rotation, measured at thepointofdiversionfrom the stream. Thepointof
diversion is located in the SW l/4 SE l/4, Section 22, T29S, R5W, WM;
1200 feet North and 1415 feet West from the SE Corner, Section 22.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existingforthe same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth ofone cubicfootpersecondper
acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:
4.8 acres SW 1/4 SE 1/4

Section 22
Township 29 South, Range 5 est, M

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered July 31, 1979 and together
with Certificate of Water Right recorded at page 48650, Volume 42, and
certificates of water right recorded at pages 12345, 12345, 123455 12345, 12345,
12345 ,12344, 12345,12345, 12345, 123455 12345,'12345, Volume 47, State Record
of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate 44047.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

I have read theaboveand foregoingproofofappropriation ofwater; I knowthecontents thereof, and that
the facts therein stated are true.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand this day of , 19 .

5429C
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF PAUL & JUANETTE BLASER FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4117

On January 2, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Paul and Juanette Blaser for approval of a change in point of

diversion of water from North Myrtle Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510

to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 44047, Volume 36, State Record of \Vater

Right Certificates, in the name of North Myrtle Irrigation Company, describes a right

which includes the use of not to exceed 0.06 cubic foot per second from North Myrtle

Creek for irrigation of a certain 4.8 acres in SIA SE of Section 22, Township 29

South, Range 5 West, .M., with a date of priority of September 25, 1920.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 850 feet North

and 900 feet East from the South Quarter Corner of Section 22, being within the SW¼

SE'; of Section 22, Township 29 South, Range 5 est, I.M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

change the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located

1200 feet North and 1400 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 22, being

within the SW; SE; of Section 22, Township 29 South, Range S lest, .M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540. 520(2), was published in The

News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Douglas County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 4, 11 and 18, 1979.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, l'/atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

Volume 32, page 326
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that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new. point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point

of diversion under the subject right, located 13.09 chains North and 0.46 chain est

from the Southwest Corner of Henry Jones D.L.C. No. 48, being within the SI%; SE' of

Section 14, Township 29 South, Range S West, W.M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

The order of the Nater Resources Director entered July 31, 1979, approving

transfer application No. 4039, provided for cancellation of the certificate recorded

at page 44047, Volume 36, State Record of later Right Certificates, and issuance of a

new certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the transfer pro­

Volume 32, page 327



ceeding and other current transfer proceedings; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the \fater Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be

issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of July, 1979.

Director

Volume 32, page 328



RECEIVED RECEIVED
JAN2 3 1979 JAN 2 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WATER RESOURgEg
SALEM, OREGON SALEM, ORiGONOIJtr.

Application for Transfer of Water Right T-4111

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Paul.. or.. Juanette .. Blaser .
(Name or nppllcnnt)

of f.!.9.: ~9:ii;.. .?JHi , ~.Y.r.t.l~..C.:i::~.~.k ,
(Mntuni; nddrcssl (City)

State of ............Oregon......-.-, ....97457....., 863-3248......, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

····································•··•·················································in..pqint .. of c;l,;i,.y~.:,;.~;l,..9.n.~ .
(In polnt or diversion: pince or use: use heretofore made of the wnter)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .....No..North..Myrtle..Irrigation.Company..............
CIC not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N.9 If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .'f..~.~.................... If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit ··········-~~9}.................... Number of certificate A~Q.~?. .
)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ........North..~:i;.~J~ gE~.~~················· .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ......September..2,1920.......................
6. The authorized point of diversion is located .85,9. ft N and900.. ft....E.... ... from the .. :?..~..

SE-- SW° N ors It; Eorw.»

corner of ~t!..f.!>. .:?,..Z.. being within the ~~.¼ ~~..¼ of Section ~~······· Tp. 29S. R. ?.Y.1 W. M.,
(No. N. or S.J (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of .Dgg±as............. The name of the ditch used is .North_Myrtle Irrigation.Ditch.
NOTE: Answerquc1llon 1f the nppllc:iUon ls for chnnoo In point of diversion.

II
I

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .1200... ft....J'L..... and ..)A.QQ.. ft .....• .... from the ...$.E.....
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of .....Sec.....2.2...... being within the S.W ..SE of Section i.i Tp..29S...... R. 5.W W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ·-·~ougl..?.~........................ The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



•l
8. The use to which the wateris applied is _i;r;.;;i;.&~.~J~.I?: .

(Irrigation. Mining. Power, !llonu!uclurlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orw. or

North or South Willnmctte Meridian Section List ¼·~~ of Section Number AcresToBe Irritated

29S SW 22 SW% S'1<'.k 4.8 ac.

CU more spncc requJrcd. ntt.ach aopnrntc dhect.)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ..t~.l.,.11..1.1,,.f }j..a.,J.1-:i.e. .
/ (u/not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? No.•................

(Ye or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II. 12 nnd 13 IJ oppllcotlon In for change In use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ..).I.a .

{Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

%°

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is - .
(Irrigation, power. mining. manufacturing, domesti c supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

Number AcresToBe IrrigolcdNorth or South \Vlllnmcltc Mcrldlnn Section Lls:l 14-'.. oC Section

(IC more spnce required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ......t9..Pt.Pint..ofdiversion.within.boundaries......
... .. .' 9.t -?:l?PJt~~.~~.'..?..Jl.:1:.<?.P.~.;.~'J.: _. _ .

. ····································..·•········································································•·••·························•··•·············-- .....-..

.. ········································································································ .

... ··························• ._ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 7,/d-4',./uf?.. .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before #./as.:./2.c'?.. -..-

Remarks .

········································· .. ·················································.··························---····················································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ...................Paul.or.JuanetteBlaser............................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

lm Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand thus ./.day or ...s).caaak., 157..

2 7
.1. ••l..ci-.,.~/. GL-··?r.:<.-:;,.~--·--·························
- (Nnmc of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4?:/.~ day of

[Notarial Seal]

r:.en:,..~ , rn?rf..

..P...1£...... .Lef~"-<A ···················
•OR OREGON

My commission expires J.J.-.../(~.?t .



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: hAuAr 8, 1972
/

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4117------
IN THE NAME OF Paul Juanette Blaser

RECEIVZ
JAN 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from North Myrtle Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOtt RESUTT TN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HI HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

Y:.,,,J
l(yes or no)

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

____X_ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------------------

**

¢

.125.1307
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
NORTH MYRTLE IRRIGATION COMPANY
composed of H. WV. HERMANN, THOMAS LANGHEAD,
• O. DEMENT, E. FOSDICK, J. H. MORRISON,
A. E. BURTON, JOHN AUSMUS, and R. E. ALLEN

of Myrtle Creek ,State of Oregon, 97457 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the se of the waters of
North Myrtle Creek

@his 3s to ertif,rot

a tributary of South Umpqua River
irrigation of 130.07 acres

for the purpose of
I 'I
I •
I

under Permit No. 4803 and that said Tight to the use of saidwaters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
September 25, 1920
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid., is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.624 cubic feet per second

or its eq,y,ivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW SE, Sect1on 22; St% SW!.r., Section 14, T. 29 S. ,
R. 5 W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same la.nds, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

4.0 acres SE SW 7.0 acres NE' NW 38.0 acres NW NE l
Section 14 5.0 acres NW NW 6.0 acres NE¼; ~

17.0 acres SE NE 6.0 acres S;N 20.54 acres NE N;
6.9 acres NE; SE: Section 23 2.0 acres SW; NE

17.63 acres S SEk Sect1on 27
Section 22 T. 29 s., R. 5 ., • M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 37360, Volume 29, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the State Engineer
entered on February 25, 1975, approving transfer application No. 3063.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. January 18, 1977

James E. Sexson
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume36 , page44047

I .
I

so - •a.a
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